
Bob Ferguson 
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 

Public Counsel  
800 Fifth Ave • Suite 2000 • MS TB-14 • Seattle, WA 98104-3188 • (206) 464-7744 

December 21, 2023 

SENT VIA WEB PORTAL 
Kathy Hunter 
Acting Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, Washington 98503 

Re: Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission v. Puget Sound Energy, Tacoma 
LNG Tariff, Docket UG-230393 

Dear Acting Director Hunter: 

Enclosed, please find the Post-Hearing Reply Brief on behalf of Public Counsel for filing in the 
above-referenced docket. 

Please let me know if you have any questions about this filing. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ 
LISA W. GAFKEN, WSBA No. 31549 
Assistant Attorney General, Unit Chief  
Public Counsel Unit 
She/Her 
(206) 464-6595

LWG/BCH 
Enclosures 

cc: Service List (via E-mail) 
ALJ Howard & Brown (via E-mail) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UG-230393 

- 2 - ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

DOCKET UG-230393 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission v. Puget Sound Energy 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the Post-Hearing Reply Brief on behalf of 
Public Counsel upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the 
email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, to each party or party 
representative listed in the Commission's master service list for this docket. 
 

COMMISSION STAFF: 
 
Jeff Roberson 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Jeff.Roberson@atg.wa.gov  
 
Betsy DeMarco, 
Elizabeth.DeMarco@atg.wa.gov 
 
Jeanne Roth, 
Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov  

PUGET SOUND ENERGY: 
 
Jon Piliaris 
Puget Sound Energy (E012) 
PO Box 97034 PSE-08N 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
Jon.Piliaris@pse.com   
 
Byron Starkey 
10885 N.E. Fourth St. 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
ByronStarkey@perkinscoie.com 
 
Pamela Anderson, 
Pjanderson@perkinscoie.com  

ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY 
CONSUMERS: 
 

Sommer Moser 
Tyler Pepple 
1750 SW Harbor Way Ste 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
smj@dvclaw.com 
tcp@dvlaw.com 

PUYALLUP TRIBE OF INDIANS:   
 
Lisa Anderson 
3009 E Portland Ave 
Tacoma, WA 98404 
Lisa.anderson@Puyalluptribensn.gov  
 
Nicholas Thomas 
Ogden Murphy Wallace, PLLC 
901 5th Avenue STE 3500 
Seattle, WA 98164 
nthomas@omwlaw.com 
Andrew Fuller, afuller@omwlaw.com 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 21st day of December, 2023. 
 
       /s/      
       BRICE C. HARTMAN 
       Legal Assistant 


